RESOLUTION NO. 09-07

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2009/2010, FOR THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

WHEREAS, State Revenue Sharing Law, ORS 221.770, requires cities to pass a resolution each year stating that they elect to receive State Revenues in order to receive such revenues.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Scappoose, pursuant to ORS 221.770, elects to receive State Revenues for the fiscal year 2009/2010.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of Scappoose and signed by me, and the City Recorder in authentication of its passage this 15th day of June, 2009.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M Reeves, CMC

City Recorder

I certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held on May 11, 2009, and a public hearing before the City Council was held on June 15, 2009, giving citizens opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.

Susan M Reeves, CMC

City Recorder



Page 1 of 1 – Resolution No. 09-07



Department of Administrative Services

Operations 155 Cottage ST NE U90 Salem, OR 97301-3972 503)378-2350 ext 321 FAX (503)373-1273

RETURN TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES OPERATIONS ATTN Valerie Heinrichs 155 COTTAGE ST NE U90 SALEM OR 97301-3972

AN ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES

The City o **SCAPPOOSE** ordains as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to ORS 221.770, the city hereby elects to receive state revenues for fiscal year 2009-10.

Passed by the Common Cou	ncil the 15^{tb}	_day of _(June	, 2009.
Approved by the Mayor this _	15th day (June		2009.

Mavor Attest

I *certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held on ______, 2009 and a public hearing before the City Council was held on ______, 2009, giving citizens an opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.

City Red

DEADLINE JUNE 30, 2009

* NOTE: Please send certification only. We do not need copies of notices.